

ORBIA IN THE NEWS

Orbia Included in Dow Jones Sustainability Indices for Sixth Year; Named to S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook

BOSTON, February 25, 2025 – Orbia Advance Corporation, S.A.B. de C.V. (BMV: ORBIA*), a global sustainable solutions provider, has been named to the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices for the sixth consecutive year. In addition, Orbia has been included in the S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook for the fourth consecutive year. These continued recognitions affirm Orbia's dedication to advancing life around the world through sustainable, responsible business.

"Sustainability isn't just a metric for us—it's embedded in how we do business, innovate and create impact," said Tania Rabasa Kovacs, Chief Sustainability Officer at Orbia. "Being recognized in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices and the S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook once again show that we're moving the needle where it matters most: reducing emissions, driving circularity and delivering solutions that help our customers and communities thrive. We are honored to be considered a leader in our industry and will keep pushing forward, raising the bar for ourselves and our sectors."

Both the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices and the S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook select members based on their scores from the S&P Global 2024 Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA).

The Dow Jones Sustainability Index, created in 1999, was the first global index to track the financial performance of leading sustainability-driven companies. Today, the Dow Jones Indices remain a prestigious benchmark for evaluating the environmental, social and governance (ESG) commitments of over 2,500 publicly traded companies. Orbia has been listed on the DJSI MILA Pacific Alliance Index since 2019.

The S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook honors the top scoring 15% of companies across industries. While more than 7,000 companies were assessed in 2024, only 780 companies including Orbia were selected for inclusion in the 2025 Yearbook. Orbia was evaluated within the chemicals industry.

Orbia is committed to transparent and comprehensive sustainability reporting through its <u>reporting hub</u>. Orbia was recently recognized for its climate action and water stewardship achievements in 2024, with the Climate Disclosure Project (CDP) recalibrating the company's Climate score from B to A- and its Water score from B- to B.

Orbia has its scope 1, 2 and 3 emissions reduction targets by 2030 validated by the Science-Based Targets initiative (SBTi) and represents its progress on six key ESG performance indicators through its lmpactMark.

To learn more about Orbia's ESG rankings and recognitions, visit https://www.orbia.com/sustainability/esg-indices-and-external-recognition/.

+++

About Orbia

Orbia Advance Corporation, S.A.B. de C.V. (BMV: ORBIA*) is a company driven by a shared purpose: to advance life around the world. Orbia operates in the Polymer Solutions (Vestolit and Alphagary), Building



Polymer Solutions Connectivity Solutions Building & Infrastructure Fluor & Energy Materials Precision Agriculture

& Infrastructure (Wavin), Precision Agriculture (Netafim), Connectivity Solutions (Dura-Line) and Fluor & Energy Materials (Koura) sectors. The five Orbia business groups have a collective focus on ensuring food and water security, expanding information access and connectivity and advancing decarbonization and the energy transition with basic and advanced materials, specialty products and innovative solutions. Orbia has a global team of over 23,000 employees, commercial activities in more than 100 countries and operations in over 50, with global headquarters in Boston, Mexico City, Amsterdam and Tel Aviv. The company generated \$7.5 billion in revenue in 2024. To learn more, visit: orbia.com

Media Contact

Kacy Karlen
Chief Communications Officer, Orbia
kacy.karlen@orbia.com
+1 (865) 410-3001

Katie Hogue PR and Media Relations Manager, Orbia katherine.hogue@orbia.com +1 (224) 496-0568